Memorandum of Understanding Between

Pramukh Swami Science & H D Patel Arts College - Kadi And Sejasmi Industries (INDIA) Pvt. Ltd.

For Establishing an Industry - Institute linkage

This memorandum of understanding (MoU) is made and entered into on 13th February, 2015 by and between Pramukh Swami Science & H D Patel Arts College, Kadi and Sejasmi Industries (INDIA) Pvt. Ltd., in order to promote industry – institute linkage.

Pramukh Swami Science & H D Patel Arts College, Kadi is one of the renowned College of the state, accreditated by NAAC with "A" Grade, College with Potential for Excellence by UGC and AAA Rank-1 by Government of Gujarat. College offered various UG & PG courses in Science and Arts stream. Moreover college also offers vocational program such as.

Bachelor of Vocation: (1) Textile and Ginning Technology

(2) Pharmaceutical Chemistry and

Community College: (1) Textile and Ginning Technology

(2) Agriculture and Soil Sciences

College has well equipped workshop facility for Mechanical, Electrical, Ginning and Spinning practice.

Sejasmi Industries (INDIA) Pvt. Ltd. is a global die casting company with over 30 years experience implementing innovative processes and operational efficiencies to deliver the cost-effective quality standards expected from our diverse products.

Sejasmi Industries is committed to customer satisfaction by applying leading technologies and sound business practices to optimize our manufacturing environment.

This MoU is designed to encourage the collaborative activities on academics, training and research as following:

- Research collaboration cum projects on the topics of mutual interest to be undertaken at the research center of this institute by students and faculty.
- 2) Exchange of information and technical literature related to teaching and research.
- 3) Apprenticeship/training at the industry made available to selected students of the institute.
- 4) Involvement in organization of conferences/workshops/seminars on the topics of mutual interest.
- 5) Exchange visits of collaborating partners to promote the objectives of this MoU.
- 6) Probable placement of the students at the industry on merit basis.

This agreement of cooperation will become effective from the date of signing for an initial term of five years and will be subject to change, renewal and termination on mutual consent.

This memorandum of understanding is signed by Mr. Manubhai Patel, Managing Director, Sejasmi Industries (INDIA) Pvt. Ltd., Chatral (Rajpur) and Dr. Ajay S. Gor, Principal on behalf of Pramukh Swami Science and H.D. Patel Arts College, Kadi.

This MoU is signed subject to approval by the appropriate authorities on both sides.

Manuphai Potal

(Manubhai Patel)

Owner,

Sejasmi Industries (INDIA) Pvt. Ltd.

ort. Lid. At SELLAND S

KADI (N.G.)

Pramukh Swami Science and H.D. Patel Arts College, Kadi

Principal P. S. Science & H. D. Patel Art's College KADI (N.G.)